

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19944/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2007 in SA No.1004/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NASEEM AHMAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment) (With office report

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection in
allowing the impleadment. Application for impleadment is
allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER